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List of Participants 
 
No.  Country / Organization  Contact Person Information 

1.  Afghanistan 1. Mr. Abudl Khaliq Azimi 
Position : Director of Demography 
Central Statistics Oganization 
Phone: (+93) 778 903 430 
Email: abdulkhaliqazemi@yahoo.com 

2.  Armenia 2. Ms. Karine Kuyumjyan 
Position : Head, Population Census and Demography 
Division 
National Statistical Service 
Address : Republic Ave., Government House 3, 
Yerevan 0010 
Phone: (+347) 11 52 45 28 
Email: kargrig58@yandex.ru, karine@armstat.am 

  3. Ms. Ani Mkhitaryan  
Position : Head, Department of wоrks and metodology  
Civil Status Acts Registration Agency, Ministry of 
Justice 
Address : Yla Halabyan st., Yerevan 
Phone: (+374) 93 42 60 66 
Email: a.mkhitaryan@mail.ru, 
animkhitaryan.agency@gmail.com 

3.  Georgia 4. Ms. Shorena Tsiklauri 
Position : Chief Specialist, Population Census and 
Demography Division 
National Statistics Office (GeoStat) 
30, Tsotne Dadiani Str., Tbilisi, Georgia 
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Phone: (+995) 32 2367210, ext. 637 
Email: shtsiklauri@geostat.ge, 
sh_tsiklauri@yahoo.com 

  5. Ms. Eleonora Zurabashvili 
Position : Deputy Head, Civil Acts and Population 
Registration Division 
Public Service Development Agency 
64 a, Tsereteli Ave. , Tbilisi, Georgia 
Phone: (+995) 577 61 3373 
Email: e.zurabashvili@sda.gov.ge 

4.  Iran (Islamic Republic 
of) 

6. Ms. Maryam Pourreza Anvar 
Position : Head, Group for Census, Office of 
Population and Labour Force Statistics and Census 
Statistical Centre 
Dr. Fatemi Ave., Tehran, 1414663111, Islamic 
Republic of Iran 
Phone : (+982) 188 958 189 
Email: int@sci.org.ir, pourrezamaryam@yahoo.com 

  7. Mr.  Alireza  Sadjedi 
Position : Senior Expert, Analysis of Thematic  
Statistics 
National  Organization  for Civil Registration (NOCR) 
No 184, Imam Khomeini Street, Tehran, Iran 
Phone : (+982) 166 705 959 
Email: ali_sa54@yahoo.com, a.sajedi@sabteahval.ir 

5.  Kazakhstan 8. Ms. Bakytkul Uteulina 
Position : Chief Expert, Division of Social and 
Demographic Statistics 
Committee on Statistics, Ministry of National 
Economy 
Address 
Phone : (+771) 727 49 805 
Email : b.uteulina@mail.ru 

6.  Kyrgyzstan 9. Ms. Liudmila Torgasheva 
Position : Main specialist 
National Statistical Committee 
374, Frunze str., Bishkek city, Kyrgyz Republic 
Phone : (+996) 312 324 636 
Email: l.torgasheva@stat.kg 

  10. Ms. Nazik Shatmanova 
Position : Head, International Cooperation Department 
State Registration Service 
44, Orozbekova Street, Bishkek, Kyrgyz Republic 
720040 
Phone : (+996) 555 622 888 
Email: shatmanova_nazik@yahoo.com 
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7.  Mongolia 11. Mr. Munkhbadar Jugder 
Position : Head, Census Bureau 
National Statistical Office 
Government III Building, Baga toiruu -44, 
Ulaanbaatar-11, Mongolia 
Phone : (+976) 880 11 575, (+976) 51 26 3466 
Email: munkhbadar@nso.mn 

  12. Mr. Davaadorj Radnaased 
Position : Vice chairman 
General authority for State Registration 
Tsagdaa street 20-B, Sukhbaatar district, 14171, 
Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia 
Phone : (+976) 113 20 146, (+976) 990 90 278 
Email: contact@registrationmongolia.com 

8.  Russian Federation 13. Ms. Venera Chumarina  
Position : Deputy Head,  Population and Healthcare 
Statistics Department 
Rosstat 
Myasnitskaya Str., 39-1, Moscow, Russia,107450 
Phone : (+7) 495 607 4603 
Email: Chumarina@gks.ru 

9.  Tajikistan 14. Mr. Safarov Usufdzon 
Position : Chief of main department in Kulyb 
Agency on Statistics 
Dushanbe Bokhtar 17 
Phone : (+988) 882 716 
Email: stat@tojikiston.com 

  15. Mr. ZhalolidinRakhimov 
Position : Deputy Head of CRO Department, Ministry 
of Justice 
Rudaki Avenue 36 
Phone : (+992) 372 23 1356 
Email: jaloliddin.zags@gmail.com 

10.  Turkey 16. Ms. Nevin Uysal 
Position : Statistician Expert 
Turkish Statistical Institute 
Necatibey street, No. 114 06650 Çankaya, Ankara 
Phone : (+90) 312 410 06 04 
Email: nevin.uysal@tuik.gov.tr 

  17. Mr. Idris Beyazit 
Position : Expert 
Turkish Statistical Institute 
Necatibey street, No. 114 06650 Çankaya, Ankara 
Phone : (+90) 312 410 06 18 
Email: ibeyazit2002@yahoo.com, 
idris.beyazit@tuik.gov.tr 



 

 4

No.  Country / Organization  Contact Person Information 

  18. Mr. Yegan Bilgiç 
Position : Statistician 
General Directorate of Population and Citizenship 
Affairs 
Nüfus Ve Vatandaşlik  İşleri Genel Müdürlüğü 
Çamlica Mh, 408. Cd. No. 136 Yenimahalle, Ankara 
Phone : (+90) 312 591 25 42 
Email: yegan.bilgic@nvi.gov.tr 

  19. Mr. Ahmet Gök 
Position : Statistician Expert 
Turkish Statistical Institute, Istanbul Regional Office 
Barbaros  Boulevard No. 53 
Beşiktaş, Istanbul 
Phone : (+90) 212 258 92 96, (+90) 212 258 92 37 
Email: ahmetgok@tuik.gov.tr 

11.  Uzbekistan 20. Ms. Flora Rasulova 
Position : Main specialist, Department on 
Demography and Labor Statistics 
State Committee on Statistics (Goskomstat)  
100192, Tashkent, Mustakillik Avenue, 63 
Phone : (+998) 712 308 152 
Email: gks@stat.uz 

  21. Ms. Dilbakhor Yakubova 
Position : Head, Notary, Advocacy and Civil Registry 
Offices 
Ministry of Justice 
Tashkent city, Sayilgoh, 5 
Phone : (+998) 712 332 851 
Email: info@minjust.gov.uz, Yakubova@mj.uz 

12.  ESCAP 22. Ms. Tanja Sejersen 
Position : Associate Statistician 
Statistics Division 
ESCAP 
Bangkok, Thailand 
Phone : (+66-0) 2288 1830 
Email: sejersent@un.org 

23. Ms. Sinovia Moonie 
Position : Associate Statistician 
Statistics Division 
ESCAP 
Bangkok, Thailand 
Phone : (+66-0) 2288 2581 
Email: moonie@un.org 

  24. Mr. Hong Pum Chung 
Position : Associate Economic Affairs Officer 
Subregional Office for North and Central Asia 
ESCAP 
Almaty, Kazakhstan 
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Phone : (+727) 810 4215 
Email: chungh@un.org 

13.  UNSD 25. Mr. Srdjan MRKIC 
Position : Chief 
Demographic Statistics Section, 
United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD) 
Two UN Plaza DC2-1556 
New York, NY 10017 
Phone : (+1) 212-963-4940 
Email: mrkic@un.org   

26. Ms. María-Isabel Cobos 
Position : Statistician 
Demographic and Social Statistics Branch 
United Nations Statistics Division (UNSD) 
Two UN Plaza DC2-1564 
New York, NY 10017 
Phone : (+1) 917-367-3072 
Email: cobos@un.org 

14.  WHO 27. Ms. Doris Ma Fat 
Position : Statistician  
Mortality and Burden of Disease 
Health Statistics and Information Systems 
WHO 
Geneva, Switzerland 
Phone : (+41) 22 791 2841 
Email: mafatd@who.int 

15.  OSCE 28. Mr. Zoran Đoković 
Position : Freedom of Movement/Human Contacts 
Adviser 
Office for Democratic Institutions and Human Rights 
(ODIHR) 
OSCE 
00-251 Warsaw, Poland 
Phone : (+48-22)-520-0720 
Email: zoran.dokovic@odihr.pl 

16.  Plan International 29. Ms. Nicoleta Panta 
Position : Advocacy Manager (global) 
Plan International 
Oktober 6 Utca, nr 21, Budapest, Hungary 
Phone :  
Email: Nicoleta.panta@plan-international.org 

 


